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Vorwort

Foreword
Avant-propos
Notas preliminares

Die Inhattsibersicht auf Seite 3 gibt einen Uberblick Uber die Aufgliederung der Liste.

Die Teite sind so abgebildet, wie sie in der Maschine funktionsmaBig zusammengehoren.

Die gestrichelten Abbildungen zeigen, wo die daneben abgebildeten Teile hingehoren.

Die Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten zeigen, aus welchen Einzelteilen sich die Gruppenteile zusammensetzen.
Nahwerkzeuge und Apparate sind der Unterklassen-Ausstattung zu entnehmen {siehe Anhang}.

Die auf den Bildseiten verwendeten Schiisseizeichen (1. 8] usw.) sind in Register ..0” zusammengefafit und
erldutert.

Konstruktionsanderungen vorbehaiten.

For the various sections of this catalogue, please refertothe “Contents” on page 3.

The parts are iilustrated as they belong together in the machine.

The dashed illustrations show where the adjacent parts belong.

The framed-in sections on the illustration pages show the individual paris comprising a group.

For gauge partsand attachments please refer to the subclass lisling (see appendix).

The keys used onthe illustration pages | . 3); [&] etc.)arelisted and explainedin section "0,
Subject to alterations in design. '

La table des matiéres, page 3, denne un apercu de la subdivision de la liste.

Les pieces figurent sur 'illustration comme elles vont ensemble.

Les figures en tirets montrent le lieu de montage des piéces ligurant 4 cote.

Les parties encadrées surles pages a illustrations _représentent les pieces individuelles formant groupe.

Pour les organes de couture etles appareils. veuillez vous réfererala fiche équipement de sous-classes (voiren annexel}.
Les symboles ( (1 (31: (8] efc.) utilises surles pages lllustrees sont regroupés et expliqués au registre .0

Sous réserve de modifications.

En la pagina 3, bajo el titulo “contenido’, puede verse un resumen de la division de la "lista de piezas”.

Las piezas estan ilustradas conforme se hallan montadas en la maquina.

Las figuras a base delineas entrecortadas meestran donde y como van montadas las piezas ilustradas al lado.

Los recuadros en las paginas ilustradas indican las piezas individuales de que se componen los grupos.

Para los drganos de costura y aparatos, véase la . Composicion de las subclases” (en el anexo).

Los simbolos clave ((J; G (2], etc.) utilizades en las paginas ilustradas se hallan recopilados y explicados en el
registro 0", :

Salvo modificaciones técnicas.
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Schmiermitiel

Lubricants
Lubritlants i
Lubricantes PFAFF 421 E
o] Miftelpunkts- Dichte bei: Bestellnummer tir Behater mit:
Oil x"“ﬂﬂ!mcgqi at: Density of: Part number for can with: .
Huile Vieaoshe m";".m‘. a Densitéa: Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Acaite Viscosidad media a: Densidad a: Nomero de pedido para recipientas con:
! "
Liter ]
g/em? Litre
°C mme/s °c {g/ml} Litros
80(ml) | 91-027 630-91
0.25 91-129 916-91
280-1-120 144 40 22,0 15 0,865 1 91-129 917-91
5 ' 91-129 919-91
10 91-129 920-91
80 {ml)
025
1
5
10
80 {ml)
0,25
1
5
10
Fett Penetration Tropfpunkt Bestellnummer fir Behalter mit:
Grease Penetration Drip-point Part number for can with:
Graisse Pénétration Point de suintement Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Grasa Penetracién Punto de goleo Numero de pedido para recipiantes con:
(== J
mm/10 °C kg g
280-1-120 205 0,5
1 280-1-120 205
280-1-120 243 375- 405 150 0,5 280-1-120 243
1
280-1-120 247 220 - 250 185 0,5
1 280-1-120 247
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Austiihrung A
Modal A
Version A
Tipo A

Ausfihrung B
Model B
Version B
Tipo B

Ausfihrung B/C
Model B/C
Version B/C
Tipo B/C

Unterkiassenabhangig, Teilenummer sighe Unterklassen-Ausstattung.
Subclass-dependent, tor part number see subclass parts listing.

Fonction de ia sous-classe; pour le numéro de la pigce, voir "Equipement de sous-classes”.
Dependientes de la subclase, pare el nomero de pieza véase “Dotacién de subclases”.

Markiarung (Punkte, Striche oder Zahlen) bei Bestellung angeben.
Marking (dots, strokes or numbers) to be stated on order.
Préciser les repares (points, traits ou chifires} a la commande.
Senales (puntos, rayas o cifras), indiquese en los padidos.

Geklebt

Part cemented
Piéce collée
Pieza pagada

Gesichert mit Loctite.
Secured with Loclite.
Bloqué par Loctite.
Asegurado con Loctite.

Selbstklebend
Self-adhesive
Auto-adhésive
Autoadhesiva

Ausfihrungsan (A, B oder B/C) bei Bestsllung angsben.
Model (A, B or B/C) to be stated on order.

Préciser ls modéle (A, B ou B/C) & la commande.
Indiquese el tipo {A, B & B/C) en los pedidos.

Nadeldicke und Spitzeniorm bei Bestellung angeben.

Needle size and style of point to be stated on order.

Préciser la grosseur de l'aiguille et Ia forme de la pointe a la commande,
Grosor de aguja y forma de la punta, indiquese en los pedidos.
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40/3

40/4

40/13

70N

Eingeklammarta Zah! = Dicke in mm.

Number in brackets = thickness in mm.
Chiffre enire parenthéses = épaisseur en mm.
Cifra entre paréntesis = espesor en mm.

Eingeklammere Zahl = Linge in mm.

Number in brackets = length in mm.

Chiftre antre parenthéses = longueur en mm. .
Cifra entre paréntesis = largura en mm.

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles wird fur die PaBgenauigkeit zum AnschluBleil keine Garantie lbernommen;
zweckmaBig vollstandiges Aggregat besielien.

No guarantee is assumed that this part will it the mating par; it is best lo order a complete

assembly.

Aucune garantie ne pourra dtre assurée quant 4 ia précision d'ajustage de cette piéce avec la pidce
correspondante; il est indiqué de commander un mécanisme complal.

Al montar esta pieza no se asume garantia alguna en cuanto a la tolerancia y precisién de ajuste
respeclo a la pieza correspondiante; por esta razon se racomienda pedir al grupo completo.

Bei Montage vernieten,

To be riveted aller assembly.
River aprés mantage.
Remachese después del montaje.

Tranken mit 280-1-120 144; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 4.

Soak with 280-1-120 144; for parl number see page 4.

imbiber d'huile 280-1-120 144; n® de commande, voir page 4.

Empape con aceite 280-1-120 144; para el numero de pedido véase 1a pagina 4.

Fetten mit 280-1-120 247; Bestellnummer sighe Seite 4.

Grease with 280-1-120 247; for part number see page 4.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 247; n® de commande, voir page 4.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 247; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 4.

Felten mit 280-1-120 243; Bestelinummer siehe Seite 4.

Grease with 280-1-120 243; for parnt number see page 4.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 243; n° de commande, voir page 4,
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 243; para el namero de pedido véase ia pagina 4.

Fetten mit 280-1-120 205; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 4.

Grease with 280-1-120 205; for part number see page 4.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 205; n® de commande, voir page 4.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 205; para el niimero de pedido véase la pagina 4.

Rollfu 35 mm @, 4,0 mm breait, gezahnt.

Roller presset, with 35 mm dia., 4.0 mm wide, toothed.
Piad & roulette, diamétre 35 mm, largeur 4,0 mm, denté,
Pie rodante de 35 mm &, 4,0 mm de ancho, dentado.

Verwendung je nach Bedar!.

To be used as required.
Utilisation en fonction du besoin.
Utilizacién, segin sea necesario.
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Fir Wechsalstrom.
For single-phase A.C.
Pour du courant alternatif.
Para corriente atterna monofasica,

90/2 | For Drahstrom.
For three-phase A.C.
Pour du courant triphasé.
Para corriente tritasica.

9073 | Zur Motorbelestigung.
For fitting the motor.
Pour la fixation du moteur,
Para fijacién del motor.

96/3 | Schiauch mit 3 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Besteliung Lange angeben.
Tube with 3 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.
Flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 3 mm; préciser la longueur.
Tubo flexible da 3 mm de diametro interior; indiquese la largura en ios padidos.

96/4 | Schlauch mit 4 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.

Tube with 4 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.

Flexible d'un diamétra intérieur de 4 mm; préciser la longueur.

Tubo flexible de 4 mm de diamelro interior; indiquese la largura en los pedidas.

96/6 | Schlauch mit 8 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.
Tube with 6 mm inside dia.; length to be stated on order.
Flexible d'un diamétre inlérisur de 6 mm; préciser la longueur.
Tubo flexible de 6 mm de diametro interior; indiquese 1a largura en los pedidos.
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Kopftiaile
Neoadle head parts
Piécos de tite

Plezas de la cabeza PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61*) A; B; B/C

Anschiufl sishae Seite 22

For connection sea page 22

Raceord, cf. page 22

Para la conexidn, véase la pag. 22
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Kophaeiie

Needle head paris
Pibdces de tte
Piazas de la cabeza PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61°) A; B; B/C
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) 12-640 150-55
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Kopfteile

Neadle head parts
Pibces de téte
Plezas de la cabeza PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61") A; B; B/C
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Armtelle

Arm parts
. Ploces de bras
Piezas del brazo PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61*) A; B; B/C
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MARIITIVS Y
Arm paris
Pléces de bras

Plezas del brazo PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61*) A; B; B/C
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Arm parts
Piéces de bras
Plezas del brazo
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@ @ %;1si§u 396-05

12-610 290-45

1-164 392~ ®
1-164_398- ®ER
-

0P it
’ -
|__”'33°=. 964-15
-}

4

P

11-330 964-15

. /
L —
Q’?, 14-012 903-01
13-033 487-05 10-517 32045~ @
91-164 060-82
>
(S
11-330 852-15 -9 , @o-11-33 952-15

11-330 952-15 -6 Qonu-m 952-15

. 11-108 0%-15

gg&

é 11-108 (96-15

| 91-164 403-15

S

%*-11-130 267-18

AnschiuB siehe Seite 22

For connection see page 22
Raccord, cf. page 22

Para la conexién, véase la pag. 22
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runoplanaiieis

Bedpiate parts

Pléces du plateau fondamental
Plezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61°) A; B; B/IC

91-162 £55-91F M
91-164 498-91
N

91-118 308-05 ’-@

91-164_423-71/951 (A
91-164 497-71/951 (8&
i

E—— 11-130 16515

91-176 087-81
e,

11—130 092-15

11-130 09215 91-162

81-162 632-81

95-019 893-05 @

4i-162 63305 g)_gog 390-05

) 5

. 91-162 §34-05  91-000 828-15

31-100 205-15

g |

21-164 ﬂ99-2 &)

530-01-—@

12-315 08015 . g @ 12-315 060-15

ﬁ@

91-100 243-15

11-130 082-15 -—@'g-- 11-130 082-15
12-315 080-15 -, @u

91-166 286-51 ‘

91-000 528-15 -

lfgl 000 529-15 ..

91-130 501-05-"

]
91162 626-91 (& [E |
1
]

- 41-000 529-15
91-010 178-05 [a1{E) —"
. /./
L —
- o -
91-010 84305 (€%1

@
£ g 91-164 493-05

©-15-120 $02-05

g
S 3165 3911 Gruomms

“~J5-120 T07-05- - §1-166 390-82

@ 51-166 380-05

8- UUB 219 05

‘\ J 13-050 046-15

r |
‘ .
@ 91-162 629-05

g- 11-108 192-15
93-166 383-15

11-330 852-15

“““.%
11-330 $52-15

14-026 m-m@

B3I 91-164 440-15-..
P 21-166 a42-12 BB

BT81-118 752- oa—a
. 14118 00213

} 91-164 439-91

_ 11-136G 176-15
Gl11-108 099-15 ~91-164 428-01 o &>
E — 91164 464-12 @ ' ~31-167 635-05
W« 12 2D | 166 30005
% 06- azus-n\ 2618 13-4, 2 21:164 634-71/951 -, -
|~ 91-164 455-01 ® o~ < ... 11-225 2295
11-108 099-15% 12,260 043-05 = ! g
g ‘\ 14-715 013-13 EAEET3 |
| &—-10510 2085
-1 -
11 mssz 15 *J—l & hed=12 (-3 0348
~14-012 557-01 /
— i 30 952 15
-...12 64 350-45 . 14 215 013-13 B RE3 \

91-164 435-71/951

‘ .
S1-164 441-05ED 12-610 200-45 91-164 458212 @ 11-330 958-15
i bschneld-Einrichh sishe Erthulerungen Register O
15 }"I’muhimmor he = muulmﬂofl”hnnclono
Coupe-il voir lgenda registre
Cortahilos muﬂudonuddr‘ﬁlwo



Grundplattentaile

Bedpiate parts

Places du plateau fondamantal
Piezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61°) A; B; B/C

siehe Seite 14
s66 page 14
vOir page 14

11-108 219-15
i 15-125 D49-0C5

% )
AN

92-173 §29-05 6570

91-173 828-05 08|

91-164 aa9-15---.-‘&

-‘.)
it

[ =/

&L

99-135 £90-91 99-136 409-91

11-108 171-15— -
%,_ —
<<

91-164 432-15

@

11-108 17115

14-012 557-01--"" 11-108
L

12-664 350-45

s 39135 108-81
-

o~
>

L —
——

91-164 450-12

91-164 A46-11-~

]
11-330 955-15 @
& a

) 91113 0492

11-330 95515

91-164 405-05

91-164 asa..g*./'/]
- ]

i R
L

11-15

@

91-164 asz_go(l 11-330 964-1

91-164 453-12

11-330 964-15

=i
=

=

g

11-330 964-15 |

11-330 964-15

5

el

i

11-330 964-15 —

1 L —

i — — I
91-164 431-12 |

A,
11-330 964-15

91-164 424-75/951

91-164 432-15-

14-016 15301 J
L™,
1} 91-164 430-91

14-680 060-15

14-016 153-01

¢ 9

%

11-108 17125

%
Ve

11-330 964-15

[ stahe Edavierungen Ragisier 0
see sxplenations in saction 0
volr Mgende registre O
var sxplicaciones del repistro O
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Grunaplatieniese
Bedplate parts

Piaces du plateau fondamental

Piezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61*) A; B; B/C

91-162 526-05
! 91!.'152 56-05 )34 905-15
14550 25106 | | 91-166 55305
91-166 551-91 31-166 52.00 ' - e 151
- si [0 -
oo ! @ o |
m 11-341 905-15 |
9]-156 555-02 12-610 290-45 e @@
. \ \ |
11-3411!02-15 | 91-162 526-05 11-1%5 902-15 g
[/ 14650 25105
19065 06005 14-650 251-05 11-330 %015 — .
- — , "
& = T
dp\ /./.
%' -
11335 802-15
31-118 724-91
-~
14-018 614-81
r 8i-18 126-12 -
,, 91-164 385-72/951 15
- — | s o o
91-700 589-15 -
91-164 487-92 £11-330 566-15 I Tl
T - - ‘ '
] ‘
£ -11-330 960-15 - i |
' L+ ,J
% : 2 "
11-330 964-15 700 )
91-700 6B9-15 o
L-—
/'/
1130 %015 D
/'/ 91-164 .358-92
./'/. —‘—A—
- — 11-335 902-15
o 11-33 %64-15
—
I/ §1-118 722-12
: 14-018 624-81 [ 81-700 689-15
l . g
: 14-530 T 14-6800S0-15 | —T
| 14-018 §23-01 @ -
| e
I/-""' 91-700 583-15
—~
81-119 269-91
*} Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung £ wehe °
18 Thrasd see explanslions in section O
trimmar voir lhgende ragiste O
coc""""m"". war sxplicacionas del regiswo O



Grundplattenteile
Bedpiate parts
Pidécas du plateau fondamental

Plezas de la placa-base PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61%) A; B; B/C

91-164_470-72/951

12-640 190-55

91-164 471-05

%ﬂ-m 29315

‘@-—-x:—m 190-55 o
S Mﬂ 164 472-05 . 91-164_460-71/951
iy,

1 .91-164 468-91
l 91-164 473-05 Fio1ss sl
_ $, 12-640 170-55

91-118 724-91 91-118 725-12
\ -~ ETT
i .- 14-018 514-81 91-700 689-15
l T | 91164 457-05 -~
| i 4580
| 91-100 405-15 14—018513—0% g
12-024 191-15
| 91- 1sa 461-75/951 91700 589-15
71-37 00-0132-

| 12-108 1714-15- !
! = uu-mzz 'c

71-21 00-017a .
I91 164 462-15 11-108 102-15"
0 21055 11-330 852 158

T1-17 00-0131

91090 227-45

91-164 675-72/93}%

@

11-130 25315

12-024 17115~

D»9 1-171 229-05

}91-16& 474-71/951

11130 245-15-~
15 --91=164 476~05
91-701 515-15-&)

ﬁ.-91-176 103-81

ﬁb P 21164 478-72/951 (\
11-130 287154 M @ =

' @ 12-024 17115
&~

91-174 067-15
&--91-131 053-15
11-174 915-15—%

~ f2-024 172-15
91-050 248-91 &> -12-610 190-45

}21-15& 47731

11-130 305-15-
1130 305-15
2] siehe Erthuterungen Rugister 0 *) Fadeaabschneid-Einrichtung 19
sss sxplanations in section O Thread trimmer

voir igende registre O
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91-790 412-25

Gy 91700 1225

&y

ll—l[!ﬂ 264-15

-

11-108 250-15

Gahjusetelle
Housling sctions
Parties du corps

PEAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61°) A; B; B/C

Plazas del carter

31-700 412-25

91-164 4B9-75/895 %

sieha Seile 12

., see page 12

voir page 12
véase la pag. 12

91-T00 412-25

&,

11-108 285-19 é

-91-164 315-15

i
11-108 285-15

-+81-164 381-75/895

91-164 350-71/895

<]

|
11-130 545-15

131-130 545-15

siehe Seite 25
soe page 25
voir page 25
véase la pag. 25

.

[\I/'ﬂ--~91-154= 311-15

Tgr-11-108 171-15
R-11-108 171-15
..... 91-164 613-91

8--11-108 225-25

11-108 225-25-§) &-11-108 225-25

11-108 225-25---é

20
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Throad trimmer
Coupe-fil
Cartandios

(] siehe Edluterungen Register 0



Elektrische Ausriistung
. Electrical equipment
Equipment électrique
Equipo eléctrico PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61°) A; B; B/C 5

~11=-108 321-25 11-108 321-25~

91-164 491-75/895

71-3700-0135 (3x)

o

11-108 176-15 (3x)

-71-2500-0331

i | v—

7125 DO-0330

[ eishe Erdutsrsngen Regisw O *) Fadenabachneki-Eiadchiung n
see sxplanstions In section 0 Thweat trimener
voir ligends registre O Coupe-l

ver axplicacionss del registro 0 Cortahilos



EIIIISCNE AUIIUIIUY

Electrical equipment
Equipment électrique
Equipo eléctrico PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/63°) A; B; B/C
&.’“ l — l‘// i?"';-.:;-.\\\l/' ) siehe Saite 12 I
Jodt /N ) rpasere
S rvy \E5 A i Ve 123
.‘u .‘\ ’// (’-_"\' \\ siehe Sede B “r‘: “‘\“ \\‘E.:: F’E ” |

fea » Cooo? see page 8 . R R 1 L T :
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2 tﬁgagﬂbl !:I:k\" A I ‘= | —

M 1 TL;,L_‘L} 11
S QL= B
—— : !

'

- 1N l
. -_,—' -JI i -\_‘_\ L‘ﬂ‘.if 91-290 688:91
E‘E-.\- ( U \\3 'ﬁi‘t | ‘
) \I,':m:: -..9:—’7;}'6‘:",; - 1 i' i “ 91-164 138G
l'..l"ll;‘l:h:rL [ﬂn"‘i \::Jt:"”’ l 12-500 1008 (™
" n 1 t4- - 3
N[} RS | W,mi}n ‘ 11-108 222-15
1 , 7\ 1 ins %
siehe Seite 15 ‘ 1 {nlal-ulggﬂg&ﬁ
see page 15 - X
volr page 15 i s ~—1
.véass la pag. 15 I o I e
./‘ . . s —
22 *) Eadensbachneid-Einsichtung e e anations in sechion o
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Elektrische Ausnistung
Electrical squipment
Equipment électrique
Equipo eléctrico

PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61*) A; B; B/.C

11-108 093-'25

¥

§-11-108 093-25
11-108 093-25

3

11-108 093-25-?

- |

? -
; §1-164 S00-25 —
-

! _/' /
l//'/..-/‘/. ’i
: e

——y

e s
— 91-164 500-25

11-108 993-25 _
¥ I

‘11-130 293-25 |
g "z |

11-108 093-25 | %

11-130 293-25 |

o

—

b

91-250 563-93/001{

;

I
!

)

/

11-108 093-25 -
H

™11-724 905-55‘@

91-164 500-25

?1 1-108 093-25

91-250 363-93/001

¥
¥

11-130 293-25

oy

1-724 305-55

1-

i91-1é&-500.—25 l

11-108 093-25

11-108 093-25

ol

164 50025

v

@.-91- 164 500-25

viase la pag. 24

[ siehe Estiuterungen Register 0
see saplanations In section 0

voir gende registre 0
var explicecionas del registro 0
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Elektrische Ausrustung
Electricat equipment
Equipment électriqus
Equipo eléctrico

PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61%) A; B; B/C

S

L
91-290 693-71/895 |
-290 208-91
[——J 12-024 121-25
L Ol I
19-024 J21-25 &
127315 085-05 11-108 ngg-zs.,.§ |
/ , 12-305 0B4-25
12024 12125 e J ~ ~ &
12-024 121-25 ' |
7 = |
./. 1 [
12-315 085-06 ™ 91-184 504wfiSmrmesrs i .
12-024 121-25-- L ‘

11-108 225-15"'%

11-13 170—25——§

91-094 238-93/002~

11-108 222-1% 5""?

11-108 222-1&%
g..q 1-108 222-15

T
7 Qpy41-108 222-15

11-108 222-1

wn

11-724 907-55—-@

11-724 907-55-@ N /
' @--1 1-724 907-55
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Efektrische Ausristung

- Electrical equipmant

uipment élactrique
quugolbdﬁco PFAFF 421 E-755/13-900/61*) A; B; B/C

-

/‘

-
—

* .

GEn-13 \!]0-0521

-
l
|
|
|
|
B

L

91-164 420-75/895"

!
|
|
|
|
|

/- ;
11-108 234-25(2x)

91-164 517-75/895 %

' 11-108 222-15

.

— T - 99-136 324-05

R R M

A

-

o

11-108 258-25(2x)

!
11-108 222-15
11-108 246-25
[0 sishe Ertbutarungen Regisier 0 'li_m.“ £ '] 25
see sxplanations in section O Go'm-llm
wolr bgends regisire 0

ver sxplcacionss del reglatro ¢



Presserful-Aulomaiik
Automatic presser foot lifter
Reléve-pled automatique

. tur - pou
-910/15 ' -pwa PFAFF 821 E

Warlungseinheil -925/02 erfordarich
Condiorung unit 925/02 required
Condiioneur d'arr Comprmé -925/02 nécessare

Alzaprensatelas Requiere grupo acondicionador del are cormprmids -925/02
91-166 278-91
91-154 108-15 T
Ii% ‘
.r'\,_.- —91-171 543-05
o
- —
- 12205 141
- &-12-705 12615 91-166 261-15
213 113-15«@ =
"~ G, 91-471 544-12
91-164 494 - -
-~ L
~.
~ 93164 307-92
. . . -
$1-164 309-15 T 91-021 12305 = I
1-164 308- T % | ] &- -
A /\

@(‘\.

91-172 910-05

fff'@

AR B
11-130 281-15

-
91166 278-11 l
® o) 11-108 173-15

12-315 110-15
91-164_527-71/893

ﬂ

91-165 339-91

15-032 DD6-45 Q@ .
1147 216 “’;"13-070 gg1g5 21-069 335:72/893
89135 549-81

91-168_279-70/893 J

91-029 632-75/792

a1-171 §13-15

- 1104 357-15

81-827 371-12

oA
@m@—m-m 2315

— e
_—

-

91-027 370-05
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Wartungsainhelt

Alr filter/lubricator
Conditioneur d'air comprimé T
Grupo acondicionador del aire comprimido -925/02 o pwa PFAFF A21 E ?

-91-167 233-75/993

12-335 181-15

%g n1-15

% 303-}.205-0 25 308-8.204-0

I

A |

- |

| |

| =

|

|

|

| - 88-136 677-05

l .

| 99-136 558-91

|

i 93-136 559-91

| 93-135 676-91

| 1

|

|

v
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Lubanones
Accessory paris
Accessolres
Acccesorios

u par
for - para

PFAFF 421 E

81-029 345-91

- §7-30 116-345
- 91-166 452-21
12-024 191-35
91055 519-21 "i:l'
91—056 193-25 91-029 007-1
91-118 308-05

g-— 81-374 879-05

&— 91056 19225
S 12195

t®

93-164 391-75/893

o

11-130 260-15

11-130 260-15

~91-027 B&6-75/69%

System 1% (8]
Systeme 134 (8}

Sistema 1} [E]
i

91 129 139-01
leer

emply
vide

51-[]29|033-45
i

L91-164 390-75/893

=" 11-130 260-15
91-164 S527-71/
-

13070 98106

91-069 335-72/893

/
. 91-171 41315

iy

N
/ LS| | e
91-029 811-05-- 11-460 157-15 qq1.130 260-15 91-027 37112
N
91-038_BOQ-71/699 1-029 692-75/752 N @@@»—n-m 23315
Al In ¥
W} §
91827 31045

$1-038 801-75/699

91-038 B01-75/699

r.\.

i 91-027 651-75/699 |\ oo 2as-zs
\Jl]
91-033 915-21
EAfuterungen +]
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Zubehdrtelle
Accessory parts

Accessoires .
Acccesorlos or ::: PFAFF 421 E
91-129 £40-70/854
o i 89-115 u.w—as
91-029 036-70/8%4 21-129.159-70/894
. N

91-129 zﬁ}-z1/§9ﬁd

€--91-179 765-05

&

91-129 544—05/%

91-129 643-45—

91-129 645-75/698 -

N g

91-129 680-25

P
ity

. \

- 91=-129 621-75/894
@
s
12024 171-15 =
S

91-129 118-75/8%4

12-305 10415/
12-024 17115

—91-129 637-75/894

&—12-305 IH-15

&—12-024 191-15

)
& ©

:

w115 03t-15—
12-35 1-15—)
1235 14-15—()
95-115 034-15 @
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91-290 696-71/895

V'mlnlluﬂg LUl HIsIpUsLLe

Wiring to table top
Céadles pour plateau de table S
Cables para #| tablarc de costura i -pea  PFAFF 421 E
11039 261-15 -
11-0% 291-15-% L(lEnes . L L

Al

|
L
12024 19115

12336 1911 ~
12-500 19045 ()
12-335 18115 @)

91-094 915-75/893

. ----u-aﬁs 191-15
|
B

2-135
1 191-15- @ i’ @---12—024 191-15

70 15 24-0024(6,3R}

a 70-15 24-0016(1,0A)
""" 70-15 24-0020(2,5A)
70-15 24-0020(2,5R)

70-15 24-0028(10R)

!

70-15 24-0028( 'IOI-\)'""‘E

70-15 24-0028(10A)

| L —
|

B a 8—70-15 24-0024{6,34)
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Verkabelung zur Tischplatte
Wiring to table top

Cadles pour piateau de table
Cables para ol tablero de costura

- o

> bas PFAFF421E

!

./

(\'\. 91..' 727- 1‘

~

71-37 00-0159
71-37 00-0175 E \, >
™

. SBY

71-37 00-0175~ . ’

71-37 00—0175
-=-70-37 15-0003

@\ . 70-37 15-0003
i d

o
7137 00-0175-- ® ~
71-37 00-0229 =

o, \
71-37 oo-owsm _ ~ —
71-37 QU-0176_ 7 71-37 09-0229 ~..
._
@\ +70-37 35-0004 12305 174-25
' 12-305 174-25

71-37 UO—U 159

91-290 _723-91

71-16 00—0333

71-16 00-0140

; ' -
12-305 174-25 . .\ -12-024 191-25

12- 305 174- 25\

191225 ~
~ .
\_ y

11- 130 311-25 ; ._\

‘“\\\\\\\\\“‘ 12-03% -

12-305 17&-25

91-290 724-91"

{3 slehs Edduterungen Ragister O
sae sxplanations in section 0
volr Wgende regisire O
war axniicacionss del-regisiro O
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Knieschalter
Knee switch

Déclenchée par genoullisre
10 Interruptor de rodilla w owa PFAFFA421E

91-290 694-91--

Posltionsgeber
Synchronizer

Sychronisateur 2t - ot
1 Syneronizador tor -para  PFAFF 421 E

71-14 00-0041 (Quick F/0)

91-164 524-‘[5J

i
12-024 191-15

32




